

Village of Libertyville

Charles Brown Park Detention Basin Restoration and Enhancement

(CBBEL Project No. 18-0265)

Bid Opening: August 29, 2019 @ 10:00 AM

<u>Company</u>	<u>Base Bid</u>	<u>Alternate Bid</u>	<u>Addendum #1</u>	<u>Addendum #2</u>	<u>Bid Bond</u>
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 1,827,625.00	\$ 1,847,625.00	✓	✓	✓
Campanella & Sons	\$ 1,946,253.00	\$ 1,990,600.50	✓	✓	✓
DiMeo Brothers	\$ 2,085,395.00	\$ 2,097,895.00	✓	✓	✓
V3 Construction Group	\$ 2,195,000.00	\$ 2,231,000.00	✓	✓	✓
Earthwerks	\$ 1,646,455.00	\$ 1,682,455.00	✓	✓	✓
Martam Construction	\$ 2,770,747.00	\$ 2,807,017.00	✓	✓	✓
Copenhaver	\$ 2,259,340.00	\$ 2,301,340.00	✓	✓	✓

VILLAGE OF LIBERTYVILLE
Charles Brown Park Detention Basin Restoration and Enhancement
Bid Tabulation
DATE: August 29, 2019

BASE BID				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Earthwerks Land Improvement & Development Corporation		Campanella & Sons Inc.		DiMeo Brothers, Inc.		V3		Copenhaver Construction Inc.		Martam Construction Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
*NA	SANDBAG COFFERDAM AND SEDIMENT FILTER BAG	L SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,460.00	\$9,460.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
*NA	SITE DEWATERING	L SUM	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
*NA	TIDEFLEX CHECK VALVE, 36" (TF-1)	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,075.30	\$24,075.30	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
03 30 00/01	CAST-IN-PLACE STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WALL	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
05 53 00/01	WET WELL STRUCTURE PLATFORM	L SUM	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$29,800.00	\$29,800.00
05 53 00/02	FIXED ACCESS LADDER	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$15,500.00
07 14 60/01	EXISTING WET WELL SURFACE CLEANING	L SUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
07 14 60/02	EXISTING WET WELL SURFACE AND CRACK REPAIR	FOOT	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$25.30	\$5,060.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
07 14 60/03	EXISTING WET WELL COATING	SQ.FT	1,300	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	\$26.00	\$33,800.00	\$27.80	\$36,140.00	\$26.00	\$33,800.00	\$26.00	\$33,800.00	\$24.00	\$31,200.00	\$20.50	\$26,650.00
26 05 19/01	LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL POWER CONDUCTORS AND CABLES	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$2,661.75	\$2,661.75	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
26 05 26/01	GROUNDING SYSTEM	L SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
26 05 33/01	RACEWAYS AND BOXES FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$17,850.00	\$17,850.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
26 27 16/01	PUMP CABLE JUNCTION BOX	L SUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,037.50	\$6,037.50	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31 20 00/01	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING PUMP STATION EQUIPMENT	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$16,640.00	\$16,640.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
33 41 00/01	LOW FLOW SUBMERSIBLE PUMP DIP DISCHARGE PIPING AND FITTINGS (6")	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$5,674.00	\$5,674.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00
33 41 00/02	FLAP GATE, PROPELLER PUMP DISCHARGE (16")	EACH	3	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$5,557.00	\$16,671.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00
33 41 00/03	ELASTOMERIC CHECK VALVE, LOW FLOW SUBMERSIBLE PUMP (6")	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,579.75	\$3,579.75	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00
33 41 00/04	AIR/VACUUM VALVE (1")	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,148.50	\$3,148.50	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00
33 41 00/05	AIR/VACUUM VALVE (3")	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,498.00	\$10,494.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00
33 42 00/01	LOW FLOW SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AND ACCESSORIES	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,357.05	\$18,357.05	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00
33 42 00/02	PROPELLER PUMPS AND ACCESSORIES	EACH	3	\$105,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$207,000.00	\$75,124.10	\$225,372.30	\$72,500.00	\$217,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$214,500.00	\$80,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$71,400.00	\$214,200.00
33 43 00/01	BYPASS PUMPING	L SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$200,250.00	\$200,250.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$179,300.00	\$179,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
46 21 14/01	HDPE BAR SCREEN	L SUM	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$39,890.00	\$39,890.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION				TOTAL = \$1,827,625.00		\$1,646,455.00		\$1,946,254.80		\$2,084,095.00		\$2,189,560.00		\$2,259,340.00		\$2,770,747.00	
								As-Read	\$1,946,253.00	As-Read	\$2,085,395.00	As-Read	\$2,195,000.00				

VILLAGE OF LIBERTYVILLE
Charles Brown Park Detention Basin Restoration and Enhancement
Bid Tabulation
DATE: August 29, 2019

ALTERNATE BID				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Earthwerks Land Improvement & Development Corporation		DiMeo Brothers, Inc.		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		V3		Copenhaver Construction Inc.		Martam Construction Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
*NA	SANDBAG COFFERDAM AND SEDIMENT FILTER BAG	L SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,460.00	\$9,460.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
*NA	SITE DEWATERING	L SUM	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
*NA	TIDEFLEX CHECK VALVE, 36" (TF-1)	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,075.30	\$24,075.30	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
03 30 00/01	CAST-IN-PLACE STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WALL	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
05 53 00/01	WET WELL STRUCTURE PLATFORM	L SUM	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$29,800.00	\$29,800.00
05 53 00/02	FIXED ACCESS LADDER	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$15,500.00
07 14 60/01	EXISTING WET WELL SURFACE CLEANING	L SUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
07 14 60/02	EXISTING WET WELL SURFACE AND CRACK REPAIR	FOOT	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.30	\$5,060.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
07 14 60/03	EXISTING WET WELL COATING	SQ FT	1,300	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	\$26.00	\$33,800.00	\$26.00	\$33,800.00	\$27.80	\$36,140.00	\$26.00	\$33,800.00	\$24.00	\$31,200.00	\$20.50	\$26,650.00
26 05 19/01	LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL POWER CONDUCTORS AND CABLES	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,661.75	\$2,661.75	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,820.00	\$6,820.00
26 05 26/01	GROUNDING SYSTEM	L SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
26 05 33/01	RACEWAYS AND BOXES FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$17,850.00	\$17,850.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00
26 27 16/01	PUMP CABLE JUNCTION BOX	L SUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,037.50	\$6,037.50	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
27 51 25/01	PROCESS INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL SYSTEM	L SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$44,347.50	\$44,347.50	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$34,950.00	\$34,950.00
31 20 00/01	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING PUMP STATION EQUIPMENT	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$16,640.00	\$16,640.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
33 41 00/01	LOW FLOW SUBMERSIBLE PUMP DIP DISCHARGE PIPING AND FITTINGS (6")	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,674.00	\$5,674.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00
33 41 00/02	FLAP GATE, PROPELLER PUMP DISCHARGE (16")	EACH	3	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,557.70	\$16,673.10	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00
33 41 00/03	ELASTOMERIC CHECK VALVE, LOW FLOW SUBMERSIBLE PUMP (6")	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,579.75	\$3,579.75	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00
33 41 00/04	AIR/VACUUM VALVE (1")	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$3,148.50	\$3,148.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00
33 41 00/05	AIR/VACUUM VALVE (3")	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,498.00	\$10,494.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00
33 42 00/01	LOW FLOW SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AND ACCESSORIES	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,357.05	\$18,357.05	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00
33 42 00/02	PROPELLER PUMPS AND ACCESSORIES	EACH	3	\$105,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$207,000.00	\$72,500.00	\$217,500.00	\$75,124.10	\$225,372.30	\$71,500.00	\$214,500.00	\$80,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$71,400.00	\$214,200.00
33 43 00/01	BYPASS PUMPING	L SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$200,250.00	\$200,250.00	\$179,300.00	\$179,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
46 21 14/01	HDPE BAR SCREEN	L SUM	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$39,890.00	\$39,890.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION				TOTAL =		\$1,847,625.00	\$1,682,455.00	\$1,916,595.00	\$1,990,604.40	\$2,225,560.00	\$2,301,340.00	\$2,739,517.00	\$2,807,017.00				
								As-Read	\$2,097,895.00	As-Read	\$1,990,600.00	As-Read	\$2,231,000.00				